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EUROPEAN CUP INDIVIDUALS 1995

Scheveningen, The Netherlands

RESULTS WOMENS FINALS

First match Pauliina Aalto - Finland Pauline Buck - England
221 201

Second match Eva Haggquist - Sweden Pauliina Aalto - Finland
208 174
192 183
400 367

FINAL RESULTS WOMEN

Winner of the 18th EUROPEAN CUP INDIVIDUALS

EVA HAGGQUIST - SWEDEN

Second place : Pauliina Aalto Finland

Third place : Pauline Buck England

RESULTS MENS FINALS

First match Tore Torgerson - Norway Raymond Jansson - Sweden
222 214

Second match Mika Koivuniemi - Finland Tore Torgerson - Norway
256 Co 237
200 208
456 445

FINAL RESULTS MEN

Winner of the 18th EUROPEAN CUP INDIVIDUALS

MIKA KOIVUNIEMI - FINLAND

Second place : Tore Torgerson Norway
Third place : Raymond Jansson Sweden
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Scheveningen, The Netherlands OpE A\~\1'
Results round 1 WOMEN _
Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Eva Haggquist SWE 210 25 - Pauline Buck ENG 184 0
Isabelle Saldjian FRA 229 25 - Katalin Otott HUN 182 0
Ruth Doppler sul 160 0 - Monica Boldo ESP 176 20
Torill Pedersen NOR 190 0 - Martina Beckel GER 195 20
Dorette Boelens NED 195 20 - Alessandra Cerbara SMR 172 0
Doris Camilleri MLT 181 20 -  Britt Christensen DEN 176 0
Mali Mizrahi ISR 182 20 - Pauliina Aalto FIN 178 0
Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 170 0 - Milena Moioli ITA 175 20
Mary Mulcahy IRL 214 25 -  Christa Kirschbaum AUT 204 5
Jan Steiner WAL 194 20 -  Agusta Thorsteindottir ISL 145 0
Results round 2 WOMEN
Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Isabelle Saldjian FRA 196 20 -~ Doris Camilleri MLT 193 0
Pauline Buck ENG 191 0 - Mali Mizrahi ISR 208 25
Dorette Boelens NED 190 20 -  Christa Kirschbaum AUT 189 0
Mary Mulcahy iRL 181 0 -  Britt Christensen DEN 202 25
Ruth Doppler Sul 172 20 - Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 165 0
Martina Beckel GER 182 0 - EvaHéggquist SWE 215 25
Katalin Otott HUN 190 20 - Jan Steiner WAL 188 0
Agusta Thorsteindottir ISL 210 25 - Alessandra Cerbara SMR 197 0
Torill Pedersen NOR 154 0 - Monica Boldo ESP 216 25
Milena Moioli ITA 180 0 - Pauliina Aalto FIN 190 20
Results round 3 WOMEN
Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Martina Beckel GER 203 25 - Mali Mizrahi ISR 195 0
Doris Camilleri MLT 185 0 - Jan Steiner WAL 190 20
Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 168 0 - Torill Pedersen NOR 199 20
Alessandra Cerbara SMR 160 0 - Monica Boldo ESP 216 25
Agusta Thorsteindottir ISL 183 20 - Christa Kirschbaum AUT 168 0
Isabelle Saldjian FRA 190 20 -  Mary Mulcahy IRL 162 0
Pauline Buck ENG 202 25 - Milena Moioli ITA 170 0
Pauliina Aalto FIN 262 30 - Ruth Doppler Sul 130 0
Dorette Boelens NED 201 25 - Britt Christensen DEN 116 0
Eva H&ggquist SWE 209 25 - Katalin Otott HUN 170 0



Results round

Name

Mary Mulcahy

Milena Moioli

Agusta Thorsteindottir
Isabelle Saldjian

Torill Pedersen

Mali Mizrahi
Alessandra Cerbara
Katalin Otott

Eva Héggquist
Pauline Buck

Results round

Name

Milena Moioli
Alessandra Cerbara
Eva Haggquist
Suzanne Jerusalem
Katalin Otott

Jan Steiner

Ruth Doppler

Torill Pedersen
Isabelle Saldjian
Christa Kirschbaum

Results round

Name

Alessandra Cerbara
Dorette Boelens
Isabelle Saldjian
Pauliina Aalto

Eva Haggquist
Agusta Thorsteindottir
Christa Kirschbaum
Martina Beckel

Mali Mizrahi

Mary Mulcahy

Scheveningen, The Netherlands

4 WOMEN
Country Pins Bonus
IRL 194 0
ITA 184 0
ISL 162 0
FRA 187 20
NOR 158 0
ISR 156 0
SMR 171 0
HUN 150 20
SWE 221 25
ENG 221 25
5 WOMEN
Country Pins Bonus
ITA 174 10
SMR 170 20
SWE 191 20
BEL 203 25
HUN 187 20
WAL 132 0
sSul 164 10
NOR 212 15
FRA 214 25
AUT 147 0
6 WOMEN
Country Pins Bonus
SMR 176 20
NED 196 20
FRA 180 0
FIN 188 20
SWE 223 25
ISL 183 20
AUT 170 0
GER 227 25
ISR 135 0
IRL 224 25

Name

Jan Steiner

Martina Beckel
Britt Christensen
Dorette Boelens
Pauliina Aalto
Monica Boldo

Doris Camilleri
Christa Kirschbaum
Suzanne Jerusalem
Ruth Doppler

Name

Monica Boldo

Mary Mulcahy
Pauliina Aalto

Mali Mizrahi

Britt Christensen
Dorette Boelens
Martina Beckel
Pauline Buck

Agusta Thorsteindottir
Doris Camilleri

Name

Suzanne Jerusalem
Ruth Doppler
Pauline Buck

Jan Steiner

Doris Camilleri
Milena Moioli
Monica Boldo

Britt Christensen
Katalin Otott

Torill Pedersen
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Country

WAL
GER
DEN
NED
FIN
ESP
MLT
AUT
BEL
Sul

Country

ESP
IRL
FIN
ISR
DEN
NED
GER
ENG
ISL
MLT

Country

BEL
SuI
ENG
WAL
MLT
ITA
ESP
DEN
HUN
NOR

<,

Pins Bonus

198
202
198
180
174
191
181
147
210
165

Pins

174
165
186
171
170
203
164
212
142
183

Pins

163
180
200
155
174
178
171
201
169
206

20
25
20
0
20
20
20
0
5
0

Bonus

Bonus



EUROPEAN CUP INDIVIDUALS 1995

Scheveningen, The Netherlands

Results round 7 WOMEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Agusta Thorsteindottir  ISL 180 20 - Ruth Doppler Sul 178 0
Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 189 20 - Christa Kirschbaum AUT 186 0
Doris Camilleri MLT 175 0 - Mali Mizrahi ISR 180 20
Milena Moioli ITA 137 0 - Katalin Otott HUN 150 20
Isabelle Saldjian FRA 167 0 - Martina Beckel GER 192 20
Pauliina Aalto FIN 186 0 - Alessandra Cerbara SMR 188 20
Torill Pedersen NOR 167 20 - Dorette Boelens NED 160 0
Eva Haggquist SWE 211 25 -  Mary Mulcahy IRL 210 5
Jan Steiner WAL 161 0 - Pauline Buck ENG 235 25
Monica Boldo ESP 183 20 -  Britt Christensen DEN 174 0

Results round 8 WOMEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Pauliina Aalto FIN 201 25 - Christa Kirschbaum AUT 173 0
Agusta Thorsteindottir ISL 152 0 - Torill Pedersen NOR 167 20
Martina Beckel GER 191 20 - Jan Steiner WAL 157 0
Pauline Buck ENG 189 10 - Alessandra Cerbara SMR 189 10
Mary Mulcahy IRL 225 25 - Mali Mizrahi ISR 148 0
Ruth Doppler Sul 181 20 - Katalin Otott HUN 173 0
Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 182 0 - Britt Christensen DEN 210 25
Isabelle Saldjian FRA 178 20 - Monica Boldo ESP 163 0
Doris Camilleri MLT 168 0 - Milena Moioli ITA 177 20
Dorette Boelens NED 190 0 - EvaH&ggquist SWE 255 30

Results round 9 WOMEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Torill Pedersen NOR 151 0 - Katalin Otott HUN 211 25
Britt Christensen DEN 205 25 - Pauliina Aalto FIN 199 0
Milena Moioli ITA 182 20 - Mary Mulcahy IRL 179 0
Doris Camilleri MLT 189 0 - Ruth Doppler Sul 195 20
Monica Boldo ESP 191 20 - Jan Steiner WAL 163 0
Pauline Buck ENG 214 25 -  Christa Kirschbaum AUT 177 0
Agusta Thorsteindottir ISL 168 0 - EvaHéaggquist SWE 196 20
Mali Mizrahi ISR 160 0 - Dorette Boelens NED 224 25
Martina Beckel GER 234 25 - Alessandra Cerbara SMR 200 5

Isabelle Saldjian FRA 184 20 - Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 159 0



Results round

Name

Pauline Buck

Eva Haggquist
Alessandra Cerbara
Mali Mizrahi

Milena Moioli

Torill Pedersen
Mary Mulcahy

Jan Steiner
Pauliina Aalto
Martina Beckel

Results round

Name

Ruth Doppler

Torill Pedersen
Pauline Buck
Monica Boldo
Suzanne Jerusalem
Dorette Boelens
Martina Beckel
Alessandra Cerbara
Christa Kirschbaum
Britt Christensen

Results round

Name

Suzanne Jerusalem
Katalin Otott
Christa Kirschbaum
Britt Christensen
Doris Camilleri
Mary Mulcahy

Jan Steiner

Pauline Buck
Milena Moioli
Alessandra Cerbara

Scheveningen, The Netherlands

10 WOMEN
Country Pins Bonus
ENG 189 20
SWE 198 0
SMR 162 0
ISR 160 0
ITA 180 0
NOR 207 5
IRL 190 20
WAL 170 20
FIN 187 0
GER 184 20
11 WOMEN
Country Pins Bonus
Sul 222 25
NOR 205 5
ENG 195 20
ESP 162 0
BEL 165 20
NED 164 0
GER 184 20
SMR 182 0
AUT 191 20
DEN 211 25
12 WOMEN
Country Pins Bonus
BEL 186 0
HUN 164 0
AUT 157 0
DEN 183 0
MLT 203 25
IRL 236 25
WAL 196 20
ENG 179 20
ITA 184 0
SMR 157 0

Name

Britt Christensen
Monica Boldo

Katalin Otott

Agusta Thorsteindottir
Dorette Boelens

Doris Camilleri

Ruth Doppler
Suzanne Jerusalem
Isabelle Saldjian
Christa Kirschbaum

Name

Milena Moioli

Isabelle Saldjian
Doris Camilleri

Mary Mulcahy

Agusta Thorsteindottir
Pauliina Aalto

Katalin Otott

Eva Haggquist

Jan Steiner

Mali Mizrahi

Name

Pauliina Aalto

Dorette Boelens

Ruth Doppler

Torill Pedersen
Monica Boldo

Martina Beckel

Mali Mizrahi

Agusta Thorsteindottir
Eva Haggquist
Isabelle Saldjian
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Country

DEN
ESP
HUN
ISL

NED
MLT
SuUl

BEL
FRA
AUT

Country

ITA
FRA
MLT
IRL
ISL
FIN
HUN
SWE
WAL
ISR

Country

FIN
NED
Sul
NOR
ESP
GER
ISR
ISL
SWE
FRA

O, N\

Pins Bonus

154
201
179
174
200
208
170
159
237
151

Pins

205
224
191
180
130
170
176
192
176
197

Pins

189
191
221
209
194
191
142
162
226
174

0
25
20
20
25
25

0

0
25

0

Bonus

25

20

20

20

Bonus



Scheveningen, The Netherlands

Results round 13 WOMEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Monica Boldo ESP 182 0 - Martina Beckel GER 199 20
Mary Mulcahy IRL 204 15 - Pauline Buck ENG 204 15
Torill Pedersen NOR 146 0 - EvaHaggquist SWE 228 25
Agusta Thorsteindottir ISL 162 0 - Pauliina Aalto FIN 274 30
Christa Kirschbaum AUT 200 5 - Isabelle Saldjian FRA 234 25
Katalin Otott HUN 203 5 - Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 207 25
Milena Moioli ITA 179 20 - Alessandra Cerbara SMR 173 0
Britt Christensen DEN 187 0 - Jan Steiner _ WAL 212 25
Ruth Doppler Sul 201 25 - Mali Mizrahi ISR 127 0
Doris Camilleri MLT 157 0 - Dorette Boelens NED 191 20

Results round 14 WOMEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Dorette Boelens NED 189 0 - Agusta Thorsteindottir ISL 209 25
Mali Mizrahi ISR 199 20 - Eva Héaggquist SWE 185 0
Mary Mulcahy IRL 241 25 - Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 197 0
Martina Beckel GER 169 0 - Doris Camilleri MLT 189 20
Pauliina Aalto FIN 183 20 - Katalin Otott HUN 152 0
Monica Boldo ESP 168 0 - Pauline Buck ENG 244 25
Britt Christensen DEN 214 25 -  Christa Kirschbaum AUT 196 0
Milena Moioli ITA 204 25 - Isabelle Saldjian FRA 159 0
Alessandra Cerbara SMR 171 20 - Torill Pedersen NOR 169 0
Ruth Doppler sul 176 0 - Jan Steiner WAL 199 20

Results round 15 WOMEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Doris Camilleri MLT 208 25 - Mary Mulcahy IRL 180 0
Ruth Doppler SUl 212 5 - Britt Christensen DEN 225 25
Katalin Otott HUN 144 0 -  Agusta Thorsteindottir ISL 203 25
Dorette Boelens NED 199 20 -  Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 158 0
Martina Beckel GER 175 0 - Pauline Buck ENG 216 25
Alessandra Cerbara SMR 140 0 - Jan Steiner WAL 180 20
Eva Haggquist SWE 178 20 - Isabelle Saldjian FRA 173 0
Christa Kirschbaum AUT 179 0 - Mali Mizrahi ISR 187 20
Monica Boldo ESP 195 0 - Pauliina Aalto FIN 208 25

Torill Pedersen NOR 200 25 - Milena Moioli ITA 169 0
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Scheveningen, The Netherlands Opgan?t
Results round 16 WOMEN
Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country  Pins Bonus
Mali Mizrahi ISR 155 0 - Isabelle Saldjian FRA 201 25
Martina Beckel GER 194 0 - Agusta Thorsteindottir ISL 209 25
Britt Christensen DEN 210 25 - Milena Moioli ITA 146 0
Jan Steiner WAL 201 25 - Eva Higgquist SWE 181 0
Alessandra Cerbara SMR 192 20 - Ruth Doppler Sul 179 0
Christa Kirschbaum AUT 172 20 - Torill Pedersen NOR 166 0
Doris Camilleri MLT 161 0 - Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 189 20
Mary Mulcahy IRL 198 0 - Pauliina Aalto FIN 222 25
Pauline Buck ENG 228 25 - Dorette Boelens NED 211 5
Katalin Otott HUN 147 0 - Monica Boldo ESP 203 25
Results round 17 WOMEN
Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Britt Christensen DEN 208 25 - Alessandra Cerbara SMR 173 0
Pauliina Aalto FIN 232 25 - Doris Camilleri MLT 186 0
Jan Steiner WAL 190 20 - Isabelle Saldjian FRA 172 0
Christa Kirschbaum AUT 202 5 - Milena Moioli ITA 212 25
Mali Mizrahi ISR 177 20 - Torill Pedersen NOR 165 0
Eva Haggquist SWE 200 25 - Ruth Doppler Sul 147 0
Monica Boldo ESP 189 20 - Agusta Thorsteindottir ISL 178 0
Dorette Boelens NED 157 0 - Martina Beckel GER 173 20
Katalin Otott HUN 201 25 - Mary Mulcahy IRL 170 0
Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 162 0 - Pauline Buck ENG 180 20
Results round 18 WOMEN
Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Jan Steiner WAL 149 0 - Torill Pedersen NOR 213 25
Christa Kirschbaum AUT 215 25 - Alessandra Cerbara SMR 212 5
Monica Boldo ESP 176 0 - Dorette Boelens NED 204 25
Ruth Doppler Sul 160 0 - Isabelle Saldjian FRA 170 20
Britt Christensen DEN 173 20 - EvaH&ggquist SWE 172 0
Milena Moioli ITA 223 25 - Mali Mizrahi ISR 154 0
Pauliina Aalto FIN 217 25 - Pauline Buck ENG 146 0
Doris Camiilleri MLT 144 0 - Katalin Otott HUN 192 20
Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 163 0 - Martina Beckel GER 211 25

Agusta Thorsteindottir ISL 189 0 - Mary Mulcahy IRL 226 25



Results round

Name

Christa Kirschbaum
Monica Boldo

Mali Mizrahi

Katalin Otott

Jan Steiner

Britt Christensen
Dorette Boelens

Ruth Doppler

Agusta Thorsteindottir
Pauliina Aalto

Scheveningen, The Netherlands

19 WOMEN
Country Pins Bonus
AUT 170 0
ESP 203 5
ISR 163 0
HUN 192 20
WAL 162 0
DEN 198 20
NED 177 20
SuUl 175 0
IsL 148 0
FIN 178 20

Name

Eva Haggquist
Suzanne Jerusalem
Alessandra Cerbara
Pauline Buck
Milena Moioli
Isabelle Saldjian
Mary Mulcahy

Torill Pedersen
Doris Camilleri
Martina Beckel
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Couritry

SWE
BEL
SMR
ENG
ITA
FRA
IRL
NOR
MLT
GER

Pins Bonus

184
214
198
157
193
193
170
205
216
148

20
25
20
0
20
0
0
25
25
0



Scheveningen, The Netherlands

Final standings WOMEN

Name Country Games Pinfall Bonus Total Average

1 Eva Héggquist SWE 19 3875 355 4230 203,9
2 Pauliina Aalto FIN 19 3824 325 4149 201,2
3 Pauline Buck ENG 19 3786 320 4106 199,2
4 Mary Muilcahy IRL 19 3749 210 3959 197,3
5 lIsabelle Saldjian FRA 19 3662 290 3952 192,7
6 Martina Beckel GER 19 3618 275 3893 190,4
7 Dorette Boelens NED 19 3622 270 3892 190,6
8 Britt Christensen DEN 19 3615 265 3880 190,2
9 Monica Boldo ESP 19 3554 235 3789 187,0
40 Torill Pedersen NOR 19 3489 190 3679 183,6
11 Doris Camilleri MLT 19 3492 180 3672 183,7
12 Milena Moioli ITA 19 3452 190 3642 181,6
13 Jan Steiner WAL 19 3373 210 3583 177.5
14 Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 19 3409 140 3549 1794
15 Katalin Otott HUN 19 3332 215 3547 175,3
16 Ruth Doppler Sul 19 3388 150 3538 178,3
17 Alessandra Cerbara SMR 19 3383 140 3523 178,0
18 Christa Kirschbaum AUT 19 3394 80 3474 178,6
19 Agusta Thorsteindottir ISL 19 3269 180 3449 172,0

20 Mali Mizrahi ISR 19 3186 125 3311 167,6



EUROPEAN CUP INDIVIDUALS 1995

Scheveningen, The Netherlands ©

Individual Results WOMEN

Pl. Name Country Gms Score Average 1 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
1 Eva Héaggquist SWE 19 4230 203,9 210 215 209 221 191 223 211 255 196 198 192 226 228 185 178 181 200 172 184
25 25 25 25 20 25 25 30 20 20 25 25 20 25 20
2 Pauliina Aalto FIN 19 4149 201,2 178 190 262 174 186 188 186 201 199 187 170 189 274 183 208 222 232 217 178
20 30 20 20 25 20 20 30 20 25 25 25 25 20
3 Pauline Buck ENG 19 4106 199,2 184 191 202 221 212 200 235 189 214 189 195 179 204 244 216 228 180 146 157
25 25 15 25 25 10 25 20 20 20 15 25 25 26 20
4 Mary Mulcahy IRL 19 3959 197,3 214 181 162 194 165 224 210 225 179 190 180 236 204 241 180 198 170 226 170
25 25 5 28 20 20 256 15 25 25
5 Isabelle Saldjian FRA 19 3952 1927 229 196 190 187 214 180 167 178 184 237 224 174 234 159 173 201 172 170 193
25 20 20 20 25 20 20 25 25 20 25 25 20
6 Martina Beckel GER 19 3893 190,4 195 182 203 202 164 227 192 191 234 184 184 191 199 169 175 194 173 211 148
20 25 25 10 25 20 20 25 20 20 20 20 25
7 Dorette Boelens NED 19 3892 190,6 195 190 201 180 203 196 160 190 224 200 164 191 191 189 199 211 157 204 177
20 20 25 25 20 25 25 20 20 20 5 25 20
8 Britt Christensen DEN 19 3880 190,2 176 202 116 198 170 201 174 210 205 154 211 183 187 214 225 210 208 173 198
25 20 5 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 20 20
9 Monica Boldo ESP 19 3789 187,0 176 216 216 191 174 171 183 163 191 201 162 194 182 168 195 203 189 176 203
20 25 25 20 10 20 20 20 25 25 20 5
10 Torill Pedersen NOR 19 3679 183,6 190 154 199 158 212 206 167 167 151 207 205 209 146 169 200 166 165 213 205
20 15 5§ 20 20 5 5 25 25 25 25
11 Doris Camilleri MLT 19 3672 183,7 181 193 185 181 183 174 175 168 189 208 191 203 157 189 208 161 186 144 216
20 20 20 25 25 20 25 25
12 Milena Moioli ITA 19 3642 181,6 175 180 170 184 174 178 137 177 182 180 205 184 179 204 169 146 212 223 193
20 10 20 20 5 20 25 25 25 20
13 Jan Steiner WAL 19 3583 177,5 194 188 190 198 132 155 161 157 163 170 176 196 212 199 180 201 190 149 162
20 20 20 20 20 25 20 20 25 20
14 Suzanne Jerusalem BEL 19 3549 179,4 170 165 168 210 203 163 189 182 159 159 165 186 207 197 158 189 162 163 214
5 25 20 20 25 20 25
15 Katalin Otott HUN 19 3547 175,3 182 190 170 150 187 169 150 173 211 179 176 164 203 152 144 147 201 192 192
20 20 20 20 20 25 20 5 25 20 20
16 Ruth Doppler SuUl 19 3538 178,3 160 172 130 165 164 180 178 181 195 170 222 221 201 176 212 178 147 160 175
20 10 20 20 25 26 25 5
17 Alessandra Cerbara SMR 19 3523 178,0 172 197 160 171 170 176 188 189 200 162 182 157 173 171 140 192 173 212 198
20 20 20 10 5 20 20 5 20
18 Christa Kirschbaum AUT 19 3474 178,6 204 189 168 147 147 170 186 173 177 151 191 157 zog 196 179 172 202 215 170
5 20 20 5 25
19 Agusta Thorsteindottir ISL 19 3449 172,0 145 210 183 152 142 183 180 152 168 174 130 152 162 209 203 209 178 189 148
25 20 20 20 20 25 25 25
20 Mali Mizrahi ISR 19 3311 167,6 182 208 195 156 171 135 180 148 160 160 197 142 127 199 187 155 177 154 153

20 25 20 20 20 20



EUROPEAN CUP INDIVIDUALS 1995

Scheveningen, The Netherlands

Results round 1 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Costas Kyriacou CYP 171 0 - Mika Koivuniemi FIN 191 20
Felice Parapini ITA 204 5 - Paolo Felici SMR 300 30
Raymond Jansson SWE 173 0 - LauriCork WAL 191 20
Pedro Ordinas ESP 188 20 - Ton Plummen NED 176 0
Roland Frefel Sul 171 0 - Jean-MarcLebon BEL 226 25
Walter Gonaus AUT 202 5 - Carsten Overbeck DEN 241 25
Tore Torgerson NOR 214 5 - Ron Oldfield ENG 229 25
Denes Domonkos ~ HUN 136 0 - UweSlama GER 196 20
Benny Keren ISR 183 0 - Franco Farrugia MLT 192 20
Asgeir Thor Thérdarson  ISL 220 25 - Paul Magee IRL 214 5

Results round 2 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Franco Farrugia MLT 189 20 - Raymond Jansson SWE 176 0
Asgeir Thor Thérdarson  ISL 186 0 - Tore Torgerson NOR 278 30
Mika Koivuniemi FIN 214 25 -  Felice Parapini ITA 202 5
Roland Frefel SuI 161 0 - Paul Magee IRL 192 20
Walter Gonaus AUT 216 25 - Ton Plummen NED 156 0
Uwe Slama GER 160 0 - Pedro Ordinas ESP 184 20
Denes Domonkos HUN 157 0 - BennyKeren ISR 202 25
Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 158 0 - LauriCork WAL 172 20
Ron Oldfield ENG 190 20 - Costas Kyriacou CYpP 167 0
Paolo Felici SMR 207 25 -  Carsten Overbeck DEN 189 0

Results round 3 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Felice Parapini ITA 201 25 - Ron Oldfield ENG 171 0
Benny Keren ISR 221 25 - Pedro Ordinas ESP 216 5
Franco Farrugia MLT 183 0 - Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 195 20
Uwe Slama GER 134 0 - Walter Gonaus AUT 186 20
Ton Plummen NED 191 0 - Paolo Felici SMR 231 25
Roland Frefel Sul 169 0 - Tore Torgerson NOR 203 25
Asgeir Thor Thérdarson  ISL 198 20 - Costas Kyriacou CYP 161 0
Mika Koivuniemi FIN 192 20 -  Carsten Overbeck DEN 189 0
Raymond Jansson SWE 178 0 - Denes Domonkos HUN 179 20

Lauri Cork WAL 181 0 - Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 218 25



Scheveningen, The Netherlands

Results round 4 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Roland Frefel sul 174 0 - TonPlummen NED 185 20
Paolo Felici SMR 268 30 - Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 169 g
Mika Koivuniemi FIN 215 25 - Raymond Jansson SWE . 195 0
Franco Farrugia MLT 156 0 - Costas Kyriacou CYP 159 20
Ron Oldfield ENG 237 25 - BennyKeren ISR 213 5
Felice Parapini ITA 204 5 - lLauriCork WAL 223 25
Pedro Ordinas ESP 214 25 - Paul Magee IRL 193 0
Uwe Slama GER 203 5 -  Asgeir Thor Thérdarson  ISL 225 25
Walter Gonaus AUT 191 20 - Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 172 0
Denes Domonkos HUN 185 0 - Tore Torgerson NOR 222 25

Results round 5 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country  Pins Bonus
Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 222 5 - Mika Koivuniemi FIN 299 30
Walter Gonaus AUT 203 25 - Tore Torgerson NOR 200 5
Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 156 0 - Ron Oldfield ENG 171 20
Felice Parapini ITA 178 20 - Denes Domonkos HUN 167 0
Raymond Jansson SWE 290 30 - Asgeir Thor Thérdarson ISL 212 5
Carsten Overbeck DEN 191 20 -  Franco Farrugia MLT 172 0
Lauri Cork WAL 178 0 - TonPlummen NED 236 25
Roland Frefel Sul 149 0 - BennyKeren ISR 159 20
Paolo Felici SMR 178 0 - Paul Magee IRL 217 25
Costas Kyriacou CYP 173 0 - Pedro Ordinas ESP 202 25

Results round 6 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Walter Gonaus AUT 168 0 - Paul Magee IRL 198 20
Carsten Overbeck DEN 204 25 - Lauri Cork WAL 195 0
Uwe Slama GER 217 25 - Roland Frefel Sul 193 0
Felice Parapini ITA 155 0 - Franco Farrugia MLT 188 20
Raymond Jansson SWE 226 25 - Ron Oldfield ENG 213 5
Costas Kyriacou CYP 169 20 - Denes Domonkos HUN 152 0
Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 216 25 -  Mika Koivuniemi FIN 193 0
Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 205 5 - Paolo Felici SMR 206 25
Pedro Ordinas ESP 180 0 - Tore Torgerson NOR 212 25

Benny Keren ISR 136 0 - Asgeir Thor Thérdarson ISL 156 20



Results round

Name

Jean-Louis Berrier
Roland Frefel
Carsten Overbeck

Uwe Slama

Lauri Cork

Walter Gonaus
Raymond Jansson
Jean-Marc Lebon
Felice Parapini
Ton Plummen

Results round

Name

Asgeir Thor Thérdarson

Raymond Jansson
Denes Domonkos
Benny Keren

Tore Torgerson
Uwe Slama

Roland Frefel
Ron Oldfield
Pedro Ordinas
Paul Magee

Results round

Name

Tore Torgerson
Franco Farrugia

Denes Domonkos
Jean-Louis Berrier
Pedro Ordinas
Ron Oldfield

Paul Magee
Costas Kyriacou
Uwe Slama
Roland Frefel

Scheveningen, The Netherlands

7 MEN
Country Pins Bonus
FRA 204 25
Sul 241 25
DEN 196 0
GER 167 0
WAL 199 20
AUT 219 25
SWE 238 25
- BEL 208 25
ITA 208 25
NED 160 0
8 MEN
Country Pins Bonus
ISL 188 0
SWE 229 25
HUN 168 0
ISR 210 25
NOR 248 25
GER 181 20
sul 179 20
ENG 175 20
ESP 178 0
IRL 173 0
9 MEN
Country Pins Bonus
NOR 207 25
MLT 172 10
HUN 194 20
FRA 201 25
ESP 212 15
ENG 200 25
IRL 222 5
CYP 169 0
GER 222 25
Sul 236 25

Name

Denes Domonkos
Costas Kyriacou
Ron Oldfield

Paolo Felici
Paul Magee
Benny Keren
Pedro Ordinas
Franco Farrugia

Asgeir Thor Thérdarson

Mika Koivuniemi

Name

Carsten Overbeck
Walter Gonaus
Jean-Marc Lebon
Paolo Felici

Lauri Cork

Mika Koivuniemi

Felice Parapini
Ton Plummen
Jean-Louis Berrier
Franco Farrugia

Name

Paolo Felici
Ton Plummen

Carsten Overbeck

Asgeir Thor Thérdarson

Felice Parapini
Jean-Marc Lebon
Mika Koivuniemi
Walter Gonaus
Lauri Cork
Raymond Jansson

EUROPEAN CUP INDIVIDUALS 1995 ‘“

Country

HUN
CYP
ENG

SMR
IRL
ISR
ESP.
MLT
ISL
FIN

Country

DEN
AUT
BEL

SMR
WAL
FIN

ITA

NED
FRA
MLT

Country

SMR
NED

DEN
ISL
ITA
BEL
FIN
AUT
WAL
SWE

Oy
G ()
Opean?t
Pins Bonus
150 0
160 0
227 25
229 25
198 0
144 0
217 5
139 0
196 0
168 20
Pins Bonus
233 25
193 0
178 20
206 5
170 0
180 0
166 0
164 0
220 25
176 20
Pins Bonus
198 0
172 10
180 0
197 0
212 15
181 0
247 25
186 20
186 0
223 5



Scheveningen, The Netherlands

Results round 10 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Lauri Cork WAL 136 0 - BennyKeren ISR 195 20
Ron Oldfield ENG 184 0 - PaulMagee IRL 215 25
Paolo Felici SMR 199 0 - Costas Kyriacou CYP 205 25
Asgeir Thor Thérdarson  ISL 171 0 - Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 221 25
Pedro Ordinas ESP 179 0 - Carsten Overbeck DEN 191 20
Roland Frefel Sul 154 0 - Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 234 25
Denes Domonkos HUN 182 20 - Ton Plummen NED 179 0
Franco Farrugia MLT 212 25 - Uwe Slama GER 204 5
Mika Koivuniemi FIN 164 0 - Tore Torgerson NOR 186 20
Walter Gonaus AUT 145 0 - Felice Parapini ITA 178 20

Results round 11 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Carsten Overbeck DEN 180 0 - Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 183 20
Lauri Cork WAL 166 0 - Franco Farrugia MLT 189 20
Ton Plummen NED 205 5 - Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 224 25
Mika Koivuniemi FIN 244 25 - Benny Keren ISR 196 0
Asgeir Thor Thérdarson  ISL 177 0 - Walter Gonaus AUT 248 25
Raymond Jansson SWE 215 25 - Uwe Slama GER 201 5
Costas Kyriacou CYP 160 0 - Tore Torgerson NOR 197 20
Felice Parapini ITA 210 25 - Paul Magee IRL 179 0
Roland Frefel Sul 195 0 - Pedro Ordinas ESP 201 25
Ron Oidfield ENG 151 0 - Paolo Felici SMR 179 20

Results round 12 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Denes Domonkos HUN 246 25 - Roland Frefel SuUlI 168 0
Uwe Slama GER 183 0 - BennyKeren ISR 185 20
Ron Oldfield ENG 202 5 -  Mika Koivuniemi FIN 248 25
Costas Kyriacou CYP . 167 0 - LauriCork WAL 172 20
Felice Parapini ITA 152 0 - Raymond Jansson SWE 181 20
Franco Farrugia MLT 168 0 - Asgeir Thor Thérdarson ISL 186 20
Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 226 25 - Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 183 0
Walter Gonaus AUT 187 0 - Pedro Ordinas ESP 256 30
Paul Magee IRL 256 30 - Carsten Overbeck DEN 213 5

Tore Torgerson NOR 180 0 - TonPlummen NED 200 25



EUROPEAN CUP INDIVIDUALS 1995

Scheveningen, The Netherlands

Results round 13 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Ton Plummen NED 175 0 - Carsten Overbeck DEN 242 25
Roland Frefel sul 183 20 - Asgeir Thor Thérdarson ISL 169 0
Ron Oldfield ENG 201 25 - Denes Domonkos HUN 171 0
Paul Magee IRL 218 25 - Uwe Slama GER 212 5
Tore Torgerson NOR 210 25 - Franco Farrugia MLT 160 0
Lauri Cork WAL 169 0 - Walter Gonaus AUT 195 20
Benny Keren ISR 192 0 - Raymond Jansson SWE 234 25
Paolo Felici - SMR 215 5 - Mika Koivuniemi FIN 220 25
Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 200 5 - Felice Parapini ITA 204 25
Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 229 25 - Costas Kyriacou CcYp 174 0

Results round 14 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Paul Magee IRL 244 5 - Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 247 25
Lauri Cork WAL 167 0 - Asgeir Thor Thérdarson ISL 279 30
Costas Kyriacou CYP 193 0 - TonPlummen NED 255 30
Franco Farrugia MLT 170 0 - Pedro Ordinas ESP 230 25
Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 205 25 - Tore Torgerson NOR 192 0
Paolo Felici SMR 193 20 - Roland Frefel SUl 185 0
Benny Keren ISR 226 25 -  Felice Parapini ITA 160 0
Carsten Overbeck DEN 180 0 - Raymond Jansson SWE 194 20
Denes Domonkos HUN 161 0 - Walter Gonaus AUT 182 20
Uwe Slama GER 156 0 - Ron Oldfield ENG 201 25

Results round 15 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Uwe Slama GER 189 0 - Costas Kyriacou CYP 247 25
Walter Gonaus AUT 203 5 - Roland Frefel SuUl 236 25
Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 194 0 - Raymond Jansson SWE 255 30
Tore Torgerson NOR 182 0 - Felice Parapini ITA 246 25
Asgeir Thor Thérdarson  ISL 232 5 - Mika Koivuniemi FIN 242 25
Benny Keren ISR 188 0 - TonPlummen NED 203 . 25
Pedro Ordinas ESP 182 0 - Paolo Felici SMR 235 25
Carsten Overbeck DEN 181 0 - Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 210 25
Paul Magee IRL 182 20 - Denes Domonkos HUN 168 0
Lauri Cork WAL 163 0 - Ron Oldfieid ENG 173 20



Scheveningen, The Netherlands

Results round 16 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Ron Oldfield ENG 215 25 - Asgeir Thor Thérdarson ISL 179 ]
Paul Magee IRL 195 20 - Raymond Jansson SWE 190 0
Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 213 25 - Walter Gonaus AUT 207 5
Costas Kyriacou CYP 153 0 - Felice Parapini ITA 197 20
Mika Koivuniemi FIN 256 30 - Pedro Ordinas ESP 167 0
Tore Torgerson NOR 196 0 - Carsten Overbeck DEN 205 25
Paolo Felici SMR 167 0 - Denes Domonkos HUN 196 20
Franco Farrugia MLT 165 0 - Roland Frefel Sul 186 20
Ton Plummen NED 162 0 - UweSlama GER 181 20
Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 209 25 - BennyKeren ISR 163 0

Results round 17 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Mika Koivuniemi FIN 207 25 - Lauri Cork WAL 174 0
Tore Torgerson NOR 222 25 - Uwe Slama GER 188 0
Pedro Ordinas ESP 167 0 - Denes Domonkos HUN 201 25
Paolo Felici SMR 201 5 - Asgeir Thor Thérdarson ISL 226 25
Ton Plummen NED 210 5 - Raymond Jansson SWE 247 25
Franco Farrugia MLT 198 0 - Ron Oldfield ENG 207 25
Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 225 25 - Paul Magee IRL 203 5
Benny Keren ISR 156 0 - Costas Kyriacou CYP 200 25
Carsten Overbeck DEN 183 20 - Roland Frefel Sul 182 0
Felice Parapini ITA 167 0 - Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 195 20

Results round 18 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins Bonus
Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 180 0 - Pedro Ordinas ESP 190 20
Mika Koivuniemi FIN 239 25 -  Franco Farrugia MLT 213 5
Ton Plummen NED 189 0 - Paul Magee IRL 200 25
Raymond Jansson SWE 221 25 - Costas Kyriacou CYP 201 5
Ron Oldfield ENG 223 25 - Walter Gonaus AUT 195 0
Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 169 0 - UweSlama GER 201 25
Asgeir Thor Thérdarson  ISL 181 20 - Denes Domonkos HUN 162 0
Felice Parapini ITA 174 0 - Carsten Overbeck DEN 190 20
Lauri Cork WAL 189 20 - Paolo Felici SMR 149 0

Tore Torgerson NOR 233 25 - Benny Keren ISR 184 0



Results round

Name

Paolo Felici
Costas Kyriacou
Felice Parapini
Carsten Overbeck
Denes Domonkos
Paul Magee

Mika Koivuniemi
Ton Plummen

Jean-Louis Berrier
Pedro Ordinas

Results round

Name
Raymond Jansson

Asgeir Thor Thérdarson

Walter Gonaus
Benny Keren
Denes Domonkos
Paul Magee

Ron Oldfield

Ton Plummen
Franco Farrugia
Carsten Overbeck

Results round

Name

Ton Plummen
Pedro Ordinas
Paul Magee
Jean-Marc Lebon
Lauri Cork
Carsten Overbeck
Paolo Felici
Walter Gonaus
Tore Torgerson

Mika Koivuniemi

Scheveningen, The Netherlands

19 MEN
Country Pins Bonus
SMR 203 25
CYP 181 0
ITA 171 0
DEN 156 0
HUN 200 25
IRL 186 20
FIN 210 25
NED 160 20
FRA 158 0
ESP 166 20
20 MEN
Country Pins Bonus
SWE 202 25
ISL 170 20
AUT 185 0
ISR 156 0
HUN 187 20
IRL 180 0
ENG 183 0
NED 145 0
MLT 202 5
DEN 214 25
21 MEN
Country Pins Bonus
NED 202 25
ESP 198 0
IRL 177 20
BEL 206 5
WAL 146 0
DEN 243 25
SMR 190 0
AUT 223 25
NOR 220 25
FIN 181 20

Name

Walter Gonaus
Jean-Marc Lebon
Uwe Slama
Benny Keren
Franco Farrugia
Tore Torgerson
Roland Frefel

Asgeir Thor Thérdarson

Raymond Jansson
Lauri Cork

Name

Tore Torgerson

Pedro Ordinas
Mika Koivuniemi
Jean-Louis Berrier
Lauri Cork

Costas Kyriacou
Roland Frefel
Jean-Marc Lebon
Paolo Felici

Uwe Slama

Name

Felice Parapini
Ron Oldfield
Benny Keren

Uwe Slama
Roland Frefel
Costas Kyriacou
Raymond Jansson
Franco Farrugia
Jean-Louis Berrier

Denes Domonkos

EUROPEAN CUP INDIVIDUALS 1995

Country

AUT
BEL
GER
ISR
MLT
NOR
Sul
ISL

SWE
WAL

Country
NOR

ESP
FIN
FRA
WAL
CYP
Sul
BEL
SMR
GER

Country

ITA
ENG
ISR
GER
sul
CYP
SWE
MLT
FRA

HUN

| ]

"7 L/ &

A5
“opgpn1°

Pins Bonus

193
238
176
179
177
175
176
147

186
148

Pins
197

159
195
159
177
247
186
205
233
212

Pins

146
214
144
229
226
168
235
193
172

163

0
25
20
20

0

0
0
0

Bonus

20
20

25
20

25
25

Bonus

25

25
25

25
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4
5
6
7
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Scheveningen, The Netherlands

Final standings MEN

Name

Mika Koivuniemi
Raymond Jansson
Tore Torgerson
Paolo Felici
Jean-Marc Lebon
Paul Magee

Ron Oldfield
Jean-Louis Berrier
Carsten Overbeck
Walter Gonaus
Pedro Ordinas
Asgeir Thor Thérdarson
Uwe Slama

Felice Parapini
Roland Frefel

Ton Plummen
Benny Keren
Costas Kyriacou
Franco Farrugia
Denes Domonkos

Lauri Cork

Country

FIN
SWE
NOR
SMR
BEL
IRL
ENG
FRA
DEN
AUT
ESP
ISL
GER
ITA
Sul
NED
ISR
CYP
MLT
HUN
WAL

Games
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Pinfall

4305
4288
4174
4187
4059
4042
3967
3955
4001

3927

3886
3895
3802
3735
3750
3725
3622
3625
3614
3525
3502

Bonus

410
350
305
290
285
270
340
335
260
240
235
215
205
215
180
190
185
145
145
175
125

¢ ‘
“opgan
Total Average
4715 215,2
4638 2144
4479 208,7
4477 209,3
4344 202,9
4312 202,1
4307 198,3
4290 197,7
4261 200,0
4167 196,3
4121 194,3
4110 1947
4007 190,1
3950 186,7
3930 187,5
3915 186,2
3807 181,1
3770 181,2
3759 180,7
3700 176,2
3627 175,1



Scheveningen, The Netherlands

Indmdual Results MEN

Pi. Name Country Gms Score Average 1 2 6 7 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
1 Mika Koivuniemi FIN 20 4715 2152 191 214 192 215 299 193 168 180 247 164 244 248 220 242 256 207 239 210 195 181
20 25 20 25 30 20 25 25 25 25 25 30 25 25 25 20 20
2 Raymond Jansson SWE 20 4638 214,4 173 176 178 195 290 226 238 229 223 215 181 234 194 255 190 247 221 186 202 235
30 25 25 25 5 25 20 25 20 30 25 25 20 25 25
3 Tore Torgerson NOR 20 4479 208,7 214 278 203 222 200 212 248 207 186 197 180 210 192 182 196 222 233 175 197 220
5 3 25 25 S5 25 25 25 20 20 25 25 25 25
4 Paolo Felici SMR 20 4477 209,3 300 207 231 268 178 206 229 206 198 199 179 215 193 235 167 201 149 203 233 190
30 25 25 30 25 25 5 20 5 20 25 5 25 25
5 Jean-Marc Lebon BEL 20 4344 202,9 226 218 172 222 205 208 178 181 221 183 183 200 205 194 209 225 180 238 205 206
25 25 5 5 25 20 25 20 5 25 25 25 25 25 5
6 Paul Magee IRL 20 4312 202,1 214 192 193 217 198 198 173 222 215 179 256 218 244 182 195 203 200 186 180 177
5 20 25 20 5 25 30 25 5 20 20 5 25 20 20
7 Ron Oldfield ENG 20 4307 198,3 229 190 171 237 171 213 227 175 200 184 151 202 201 201 173 215 207 223 183 214
25 20 25 20 5 25 20 25 5 25 25 20 25 25 25 25
8 Jean-Louis Berrier FRA 20 4290 1977 158 195 169 156 216 204 220 201 234 224 226 229 247 210 213 195 169 158 159 172
20 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 20 20
9 Carsten Overbeck DEN 20 4261 200,0 241 189 189 191 204 196 233 180 191 180 213 242 180 181 205 183 190 156 214 243
25 20 25 25 20 5 25 25 20 20 25 25
10 Walter Gonaus AUT 20 4167 196,3 202 216 186 191 203 168 219 193 186 145 248 187 195 182 203 207 195 193 185 223
5 25 20 20 25 25 20 25 20 20 5 5 25
11 Pedro Ordinas ESP 20 4121 194,3 1838 184 216 214 202 180 217 178 212 179 201 256 230 182 167 167 190 166 159 198
) 20 20 5 25 25 5 15 25 30 25 20 20
12 Asgeir Thor Thordarson  ISL 20 4110 194,7 220 186 198 225 212 156 196 188 197 171 177 186 169 279 232 179 226 181 147 170
25 20 25 5 20 20 30 5 25 20 20
13 Uwe Slama GER 20 4007 190,1 196 160 134 203 217 157 181 222 204 201 183 212 156 189 181 188 201 176 212 229
20 5 25 20 25 5 5 5 20 25 20 5 25
14 Felice Parapini ITA 20 3950 186,7 204 202 201 204 178 155 208 166 212 178 210 152 204 160 246 197 167 174 171 146
5 5 25 5 20 25 15 20 25 25 25 20
15 Roland Frefel Sul 20 3930 187,5 171 161 169 174 149 193 241 179 236 154 195 168 183 185 236 186 162 176 186 226
25 20 25 20 25 20 20 25
16 Ton Plummen NED 20 3915 186,2 176 156 191 185 236 160 164 172 179 205 200 175 255 203 162 210 189 160 145 202
20 25 10 5 25 30 25 5 20 25
17 Benny Keren ISR 20 3807 181,1 183 202 221 213 159 136 144 210 195 196 185 192 226 188 153 156 184 179 156 144
25 25 5 20 25 20 20 25 20
18 Costas Kyriacou CYP 20 3770 1812 171 167 161 159 173 169 160 169 205 160 167 174 193 247 153 200 201 181 247 168
' 20 20 25 25 25 5 25
19 Franco Farrugia MLT 20 3759 180,7 192 189 183 156 172 188 139 176 172 212 189 168 160 170 165 198 213 177 202 193
20 20 20 20 10 25 20 5 5
20 Denes Domonkos HUN 20 3700 1762 136 157 179 185 167 152 150 168 194 182 246 171 161 168 196 201 162 200 187 163
' 20 20 20 25 20 25 25 20
21 Lauri Cork WAL 20 3627 175,1 191 172 181 223 178 195 199 170 186 136 166 172 169 167 163 174 189 148 177 146
20 20 25 20 20 20




